

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT Rachel Fuhrman, 816.516.5505 Public Relations Chair communications@jlspringfield.org

MEDIA ADVISORY

Junior League of Springfield Announces Charity Golf Classic Tournament

SPRINGFIELD, MO, September 30, 2021 -

WHAT: The Junior League of Springfield (JLS) announces its first Charity Golf Classic Tournament. The tournament will consist of four person teams playing in a scramble format. Prizes will be awarded.

WHEN: Monday, October 4. Registration at 11 a.m. Shotgun start at 12:00 p.m.

WHERE: Highland Springs Country Club, 5400 S Highland Springs Blvd, Springfield, MO 65809

WHY: Proceeds from the event support JLS's mission to promote voluntarism, develop the potential of women and improve our community through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. JLS has been instrumental in developing projects and programs that benefit the Springfield community including Boys & Girls Club, Ozarks Public Television, Child Advocacy Center, Ozarks Food Harvest, Leadership Springfield, Discovery Center, and Isabel's House. JLS continues to support local area non-profits through our volunteers and grant opportunities

REGISTRATION: Fees are \$800 per four-person team. The tournament includes a boxed lunch, golfer swag bag and prizes. Registration is open until October 1, 2021. To register for the tournament visit www.jlspringfield.org/golf

MEDIA CONTACT: The event is open to media. To schedule an interview, please contact Rachel Fuhrman at communications@jlspringfield.org

MORE INFO: Visit www.jlspringfield.org/golf

About the Junior League of Springfield

The Junior League of Springfield is an organization of women committed to promoting voluntarism, developing the potential of women and improving communities through the effective action and leadership of trained volunteers. The Junior League of Springfield reaches out to women of all races, religions and national origins who demonstrate an interest in and a commitment to voluntarism. Its purposes are exclusively educational and charitable. Since 1959, the Junior League of Springfield has contributed more than \$4 million and more than 1.3 million hours of volunteer service to the Springfield community. For more information, please visit the Junior League of Springfield website at www.jlspringfield.org.